
 

 

 

An  Act  
ENROLLED SENATE 

BILL NO. 1582 By: David and Fields of the 

Senate 

 

   and 

 

  Wallace and Casey of the 

House 

 

 

 

 

An Act relating to the Oklahoma Education Lottery 

Trust Fund; making appropriation to the Oklahoma 

Education Lottery Trust Fund; and declaring an 

emergency. 

 

 

 

 

SUBJECT:  Oklahoma Education Lottery Trust Fund 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

 

SECTION 1.  There is hereby appropriated to the Oklahoma 

Education Lottery Trust Fund from any monies not otherwise 

appropriated from the Unclaimed Property Fund (711 Fund) the sum of 

Nineteen Million Eight Hundred Ninety-two Thousand Seven Hundred 

Forty-four Dollars ($19,892,744.00) or so much thereof as may be 

necessary pursuant to the provisions of subsection E of Section 713 

of Title 3A of the Oklahoma Statutes. 

 

SECTION 2.  It being immediately necessary for the preservation 

of the public peace, health or safety, an emergency is hereby 

declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and 

be in full force from and after its passage and approval. 
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Passed the Senate the 27th day of February, 2018. 

 

 

  

 Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 

 

Passed the House of Representatives the 1st day of March, 2018. 

 

 

  

 Presiding Officer of the House 

 of Representatives 

 

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

Received by the Office of the Governor this ____________________ 

day of ___________________, 20_______, at _______ o'clock _______ M. 

By: _________________________________ 

Approved by the Governor of the State of Oklahoma this _________ 

day of ___________________, 20_______, at _______ o'clock _______ M. 

 

 _________________________________ 

 Governor of the State of Oklahoma 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE 

Received by the Office of the Secretary of State this __________ 

day of __________________, 20 _______, at _______ o'clock _______ M. 

By: _________________________________ 


